
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 
IN THE MATTERS OF: 
 
AMENDED APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL  
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND  
APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING HORIZONTAL  
WELL SPACING UNIT, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO  CASE NO. 22093 
 
APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC FOR A  
HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY 
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO    CASE NO. 22112 
 
APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC FOR  
A HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY 
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO    CASE NO. 22171 
 

 
AMENDED ENTRIES OF APPEARANCE AND 

NOTICES OF INTERVENTION 
 

 Jesse Tremaine and Eric Ames, Assistant General Counsels, enter their appearance on 

behalf of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”) and give notice that OCD 

intervenes in these matters pursuant to 19.15.4.11 NMAC. OCD has standing to intervene because 

it is the agency responsible for ensuring compliance with the applicable rules, and additionally, its 

participation in these proceedings will contribute substantially to the prevention of waste and the 

protection of correlative rights and the public health and environment.  

 This pleading has been amended to correct the caption and certificate of service. 

  



Respectfully submitted, 
 

 
______________________ 
Eric Ames 

     Jesse Tremaine 
Assistant General Counsels 
New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural 
  Resources Department 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico  87505 

     (575) 741-1231 
     (505) 231-9312  
     eric.ames@state.nm.us  
     jessek.tremaine@state.nm.us 

  

mailto:eric.ames@state.nm.us
mailto:jessek.tremaine@state.nm.us


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I certify that on October 18, 2021, I served this pleading by electronic mail on: 

Michael Feldewert, Esq. 
Adam Rankin, Esq. 
Kaitlin Luck, Esq. 
Holland & Hart 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
kaluck@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company 
and MRC Permian, LLC 
 

Deana Bennett, Esq. 
Modrall Sperling 
Post Office Box 2168 
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
dmb@modrall.com 
 
Attorney for City of Carlsbad 
 

Dana Hardy, Esq. 
Michael Rodriguez, Esq. 
Hinkle Shanor  
218 Montezuma Avenue 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com  
 
Attorneys for Alpha Energy Partners, LLC 
 

Darin Savage, Esq. 
William Zimsky, Esq. 
Andrew Schill, Esq. 
Paula Vance, Esq. 
Abadie Schill 
214 McKenzie Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
darin@abadieschill.com 
bill@abadieschill.com 
andrew@abadieschill.com 
paula@abadieschill.com 
 
Attorneys for Ascent Energy, LLC 
 

  
 

 
________________ 
Eric Ames 
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